

RECEIVED
SUPREME COURT
STATE OF WASHINGTON

2009 FEB 23 P 3: 21

NO. 82194-1

BY RONALD R. CARPENTER

CLERK

SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF WASHINGTON

In re the Personal Restraint Petition of:

JAMES W. GRANTHAM,

Petitioner.

**SUPPLEMENTAL BRIEF OF THE DEPARTMENT OF
CORRECTIONS**

ROBERT M. MCKENNA
Attorney General

PETER W. BERNEY
Assistant Attorney General
WSBA #15719
Corrections Division
PO Box 40116
Olympia, WA 98504-0116
(360) 586-1445

TABLE OF CONTENTS

I. INTRODUCTION.....1

II. ARGUMENT2

 A. THE RELAXED STANDARD OF REVIEW APPLIED
 IN ISADORE DOES NOT APPLY TO PRISON
 DISCIPLINARY PROCEEDINGS.2

 B. PROCEDURAL REGULATIONS REGARDING
 ADMINISTRATION OF PRISON DISCIPLINARY
 HEARINGS DO NOT CREATE A LIBERTY
 INTEREST IN PETITIONER.5

III. CONCLUSION8

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Cases

<u>Arment v. Henry,</u> 98 Wn.2d 775, 658 P.2d 663 (1983).....	4
<u>In re Burton,</u> 80 Wn. App. 573, 910 P.2d 1295 (1996).....	1, 3
<u>In re Cashaw,</u> 123 Wn.2d 138, 866 P.2d 8 (1994)	2, 3, 4, 5, 6, 7
<u>In re Gronquist,</u> 138 Wn.2d 388, 978 P.2d 1083 (1999).....	1, 3
<u>In re Isadore,</u> 151 Wn.2d 294, 88 P.3d 390 (2004).....	1, 2, 4, 5
<u>In re Reismiller,</u> 101 Wn.2d 291, 678 P.2d 323 (1984).....	4, 5
<u>Superintendent v. Hill,</u> 472 U.S. 445, 105 S. Ct. 2768, 86 L. Ed. 2d 356 (1985).....	6
<u>Wolff v. McDonnell,</u> 418 U.S. 539, 94 S. Ct. 2963, 41 L. Ed. 2d 935 (1974).....	6, 7

Rules

RAP 16.4(b).....	2
RAP 16.4(c).....	2

Regulations

WAC 137-28-270(1).....	5
WAC 137-28-300(7).....	7
